10-03-2003



RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	22417		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Peter Glynn (09/04/2003) and Atul Varadhachary	Name: AGENNIX INCORPORATED		
9-24-03	Internal Address:		
1-24-05	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	8 Greenway Plaza Suite 910		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
x Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston		
Other	State: TX Zip: 77046		
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
10/441,329			
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: Melissa W. Acosta FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HO-P02467US2	x Enclosed		
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1301 McKinney, Suite 5100	Authorized to be charged to credit card		
	(Form 2038 enclosed)		
21	8. Deposit account number:		
City: State: Zip: Houston TX 77010-3095	06-2375		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		
	INIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infis a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy		
	1/1		
Melissa W. Acosta Name of Person Signing	September 24, 2003 Date		
Hame of Felson Olymny	Oignature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 3		
Recordation Fo	rm Cover Sheet		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. ER 147058258US, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.			
Dated: September 24, 2003 Signature:	WHUVUS (Staci Harris)		

09/29/2003 ENGUYEN 00000057 10441329

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we <u>PETER GLYNN</u>, a citizen of <u>United States</u>, residing at 3710 Bradley, Houston, Texas 77009; and ATUL VARADHACHARY, a citizen of India, residing at 4328 Lula Street, Bellaire, Texas 77401 (herein called "Assignors"), are the inventors and owners of a certain new and useful invention(s) (herein "Invention") and improvement(s) entitled ORAL LACTOFERRIN IN THE TREATMENT OF RESPIRATORY DISORDERS Patent Application No. 60/410,645 filed September 13, 2002; and Patent Application No. 10/441,329 filed May 20, 2003.

WHEREAS, Agennix Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by Delaware, and having a principal place of business at virtue of the laws of the state of 8 Greenway Plaza, Suite 910, Houston, Texas 77046 (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignors are desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, improvement and any patent and patent application thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to them and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all our right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to: (i) said Invention and improvements in said Invention; (ii) all applications for patent or like protection on said Invention that have now been or may in the future be made by Assignors or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world; (iii) all patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said Invention to Assignors or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world; (iv) all substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law or statutes; (v) all rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection; (vi) the right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and (vii) all international rights or priority associated with said Invention, applications, patents and like protection.

Assignors covenant that Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue U.S. Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS, the hand and seal of the Assignors on the date(s) indicated.

DATE: 9/4/2003

State of

Texas) SS:

Harris) County of

to be his free act and deed this 4 day of 3 1 Hughst 2003

Seal

JEAN ODUM MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 26, 2004

25323055.1

DATE:	9	15	03	

State of

Texas) SS:

County of

Harris)

Before me personally appeared said _ instrument to be his free act and deed this 19 day of

Atul Varadhachary and acknowledged the foregoing is /9 day of ________, 2003.

Seal



25323055.1

RECORDED: 09/24/2003

-2-